

Rural Democracy Initiative's c3 Tax Deductible Contribution Instructions for Rural IRA+ Implementation Hubs Project

HEARTLAND FUND – 501c3 tax deductible EIN# 47-3522162 The Heartland Fund is fiscally sponsored by the Windward Fund.

Online donation links: Heartland Fund

ACH & Wire Instructions (for fastest processing)

Acct Name: Windward Fund

Acct #1361113612 ABA #065000090

SWIFT Code for International Wires: HIBKUS44 (for payment in Euros: DEUTDEFF)

Bank Name: Capital One Bank

Bank Address: 1680 Capital One Drive - 24th Floor, McLean, VA 22102

Reference/Memo: Heartland Fund for RDI via 1.5CSG

When you wire funds, please send an email noting the date and amount transferred to renee@rural-democracy.org so we can ensure they are credited to the Heartland Fund. If a donation acknowledgement letter is desired, please include your request in the email.

If you prefer to send a check, please make it payable to Windward Fund, please note the Heartland Fund project in the memo line or an accompanying note. Kindly send checks to our secure lockbox

facility address:

Windward Fund

PO Box 38064, Baltimore, MD 21297-8064

For overnight mail or if it requires a signature of receipt (ex. FedEx, Priority), please send to:

Windward Fund

Box 38064, 400 White Clay Center Drive, Newark, DE 19711

For donations made through a Donor Advised Fund or IRA you may require the following information:

Organization Recipient: Windward Fund

Windward Fund is the Heartland Fund's fiscal sponsor. Please have your financial institutions make a notation on the memo line or in the notes section that the funding is for Heartland Fund. Please provide the name of the financial institution and approximate date of the donation so we can ensure it is credited to Heartland Fund.

Contact Name Title: Mary Devlin, Associate Director

Email: RDIaccount@arabellaadvisors.com

Phone: 202-971-1461

Address: 1828 L St. NW, Suite 300, Washington, DC 20036

If Mary is unavailable and you have any questions, please contact the Windward Fund at

RDIaccount@arabellaadvisors.com or call 202-595-1020.